Department for

{ Communities

www.communities-ni.gov.uk

From: The Minister

Gerry Kelly MLA
Northern Ireland Assembly

Parliament Buildings
Ballymiscaw
Stormont

Dear Gerry,

Pobal

‘ Depairtment fur

Commonities

Level 9

Causeway Exchange
1-7 Bedford Street
Belfast

BT2 7EG

e-mail:private.office@communities-ni.gov.uk
Our ref: AQW 9680/ 22-27
Date: 4 June 2024

AQW 9680/22-27 — INFORMATION TO BE PLACED IN THE ASSEMBLY LIBRARY

Due to the volume of detail required to answer AQW 9680/22-27, the information attached
at Annex A has been placed in the Assembly Library.

Yours sincerely,

Gordon Lyons MLA

Minister for Communities


mailto:private.office@communities-ni.gov.uk

Annex A AQW 9680/ 22-27

This issue is an operational matter for the Housing Executive.

| have sought the requested information from the Chief Executive, who has

advised me as follows:

“The Housing Executive does not report at District Electoral Area level, as
it Is not conterminous with the organisations normal reporting geographies.
However, please see Table 1 below, for the waiting list figures for North
Belfast parliamentary constituency broken down by Common Landlord

Area as at December 2023.

Table 1:

Parliamentary Common Landlord Area All Housing

Constituency Applicants  Stress

Belfast North  Abbeyville 72 62
Alliance 26 21
Ardavon 25 17
Ardoyne 354 294
Ballysillan 136 99
Bawnmore/Old Mill 63 50
Cambrai/Woodvale 102 68
Carlisle Multis 67 57
Carlisle/New Lodge 343 285
Cavenill 311 252
Cliftondene 14 12

Cliftonville 372 318



Annex A

Duncairn Gardens/Newington
Fairhill/Waverley/Downview
Felden
Gainsborough/Mountcollyer
Glandore

Glengormley Central
Glenvarna/Glengormley
Gray Mount/Shore Crescent
Grove Area

Hightown

Longlands

Lower Ligoniel/Glenbank
Lower Oldpark

Mid Shankill

Mount Vernon Estate
Mount Vernon Multis
Newington/Limestone
Oldpark

Queens Park/Queens Avenue
Rathcoole

Rathfern

Rosewood/Crumlin

AQW 9680/ 22-27
47

41
62
37
25
134
198
77
28
59
53
23
42
112
20
<10
114
154
42
439
80

16

37

33

56

23

21

102

164

63

18

47

45

19

31

80

14

<10

93

134

28

333

61

11



Annex A AQW 9680/ 22-27

Rushpark 111 86
Skegoneill/Ashfield/Fortwilliam 88 67
Sunningdale 25 22
Torrens 23 21
Tudor 13 10
Upper & Lower Duncairn 86 65
Upper Ligoniel 131 114
Westland 19 16
Wheatfield 27 21
White City 17 12
Whitewell/Fairyknowe 245 202
Belfast Ainsworth 43 28
West/North
Carrick Hill 54 49
Twaddell/Upper Woodvale 37 23

1. Please note that where there are less than 10 applicants, applicants in
housing stress, they have been listed as <10 in compliance with Data
Protection requirements. Applicant Information (all applicants / applicants
In housing stress) is as at end December 2023.

2. Allocation information refers to the number of allocations in the preceding
12-month period. The reporting unit for applications is the Common
Landlord Area (CLA) and in some places these CLAs traverse
parliamentary boundaries so, for reporting purposes, a hybrid
parliamentary category has been created. The table below lists the



Annex A AQW 9680/ 22-27
relevant CLAs and the corresponding parliamentary category to provide

context:

Common Landlord Area (CLA) and corresponding Parliamentary
Constituency

CLA Parliamentary
Constituency
Ainsworth Belfast West/North
Twaddell/Upper Woodvale Belfast West/North
Carrick Hill / Unity Flats Belfast West/North”

For any future queries relating to operational matters, you may wish to
contact the Housing Executive directly. Making direct contact with them
will ensure that you receive the information in the shortest possible

timeframe and make best use of public resources.



