

From: The Minister

Level 9
Causeway Exchange
1-7 Bedford Street
Belfast
BT2 7EG

e-mail:private.office@communities-ni.gov.uk

Our ref: AQW 9680/22-27

Date: 4 June 2024

Gerry Kelly MLA Northern Ireland Assembly Parliament Buildings Ballymiscaw Stormont

Dear Gerry,

AQW 9680/22-27 - INFORMATION TO BE PLACED IN THE ASSEMBLY LIBRARY

Due to the volume of detail required to answer AQW 9680/22-27, the information attached at Annex A has been placed in the Assembly Library.

Yours sincerely,

Gordon Lyons MLA

Minister for Communities

This issue is an operational matter for the Housing Executive.

I have sought the requested information from the Chief Executive, who has advised me as follows:

"The Housing Executive does not report at District Electoral Area level, as it is not conterminous with the organisations normal reporting geographies. However, please see Table 1 below, for the waiting list figures for North Belfast parliamentary constituency broken down by Common Landlord Area as at December 2023.

Table 1:

Parliamentary	Common Landlord Area	AII	Housing
Constituency		Applicants	Stress
Belfast North	Abbeyville	72	62
	Alliance	26	21
	Ardavon	25	17
	Ardoyne	354	294
	Ballysillan	136	99
	Bawnmore/Old Mill	63	50
	Cambrai/Woodvale	102	68
	Carlisle Multis	67	57
	Carlisle/New Lodge	343	285
	Cavehill	311	252
	Cliftondene	14	12
	Cliftonville	372	318

	AQW 9680/	22-27
Duncairn Gardens/Newington	47	37
Fairhill/Waverley/Downview	41	33
Felden	62	56
Gainsborough/Mountcollyer	37	23
Glandore	25	21
Glengormley Central	134	102
Glenvarna/Glengormley	198	164
Gray Mount/Shore Crescent	77	63
Grove Area	28	18
Hightown	59	47
Longlands	53	45
Lower Ligoniel/Glenbank	23	19
Lower Oldpark	42	31
Mid Shankill	112	80
Mount Vernon Estate	20	14
Mount Vernon Multis	<10	<10
Newington/Limestone	114	93
Oldpark	154	134
Queens Park/Queens Avenue	42	28
Rathcoole	439	333
Rathfern	80	61
Rosewood/Crumlin	16	11
	Fairhill/Waverley/Downview Felden Gainsborough/Mountcollyer Glandore Glengormley Central Glenvarna/Glengormley Gray Mount/Shore Crescent Grove Area Hightown Longlands Lower Ligoniel/Glenbank Lower Oldpark Mid Shankill Mount Vernon Estate Mount Vernon Multis Newington/Limestone Oldpark Queens Park/Queens Avenue Rathcoole Rathfern	Fairhill/Waverley/Downview 41 Felden 62 Gainsborough/Mountcollyer 37 Glandore 25 Glengormley Central 134 Glenvarna/Glengormley 198 Gray Mount/Shore Crescent 77 Grove Area 28 Hightown 59 Longlands 53 Lower Ligoniel/Glenbank 23 Lower Oldpark 42 Mid Shankill 112 Mount Vernon Estate 20 Mount Vernon Multis <10

Annex A AQW 9680/ 22-27 Rushpark 111 86 Skegoneill/Ashfield/Fortwilliam 88 67 Sunningdale 25 22 21 **Torrens** 23 13 10 Tudor **Upper & Lower Duncairn** 65 86 Upper Ligoniel 131 114 Westland 19 16 Wheatfield 21 27 White City 17 12 Whitewell/Fairyknowe 245 202 **Belfast Ainsworth** 43 28 West/North Carrick Hill 49 54 Twaddell/Upper Woodvale 37 23

- 1. Please note that where there are less than 10 applicants, applicants in housing stress, they have been listed as <10 in compliance with Data Protection requirements. Applicant Information (all applicants / applicants in housing stress) is as at end December 2023.
- 2. Allocation information refers to the number of allocations in the preceding 12-month period. The reporting unit for applications is the Common Landlord Area (CLA) and in some places these CLAs traverse parliamentary boundaries so, for reporting purposes, a hybrid parliamentary category has been created. The table below lists the

Annex A AQW 9680/ 22-27

relevant CLAs and the corresponding parliamentary category to provide context:

Common Landlord Area (CLA) and corresponding Parliamentary Constituency			
CLA	Parliamentary Constituency		
Ainsworth	Belfast West/North		
Twaddell/Upper Woodvale	Belfast West/North		
Carrick Hill / Unity Flats	Belfast West/North"		

For any future queries relating to operational matters, you may wish to contact the Housing Executive directly. Making direct contact with them will ensure that you receive the information in the shortest possible timeframe and make best use of public resources.